

UCB Chocolate Report

Date: 2022/03/11

University College Birmingham

Title	Simple Allergens	Ingredients
Dark Chocolate Fruit and Nut Buttons	Allergens: Nuts, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts. May Contain: Peanuts.	Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%)), Pecan Nuts Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) Pistachio Nuts Crystallised Stem Ginger (Stem Ginger (70%), Sugar, Preservative, Sulphur Dioxide), Freeze Dried Raspberries
UCB Milk Chocolate Bar	Allergens: Milk, Soya.	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter (Milk), Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%))
UCB Milk Chocolate Bar	Allergens: Milk, Soya.	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter (Milk), Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%))
UCB White Chocolate	Allergens: Milk.	White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla)
UCB Dark Chocolate Bar	Allergens: Soya.	Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%)),
Milk Chocolate Fruit & Nut Buttons	Allergens: Milk, Nuts, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts. May Contain: Peanuts.	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter (Milk), Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Pecan Nuts Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) Pistachio Nuts Crystallised Stem Ginger (Stem Ginger (70%), Sugar, Preservative, Sulphur Dioxide), Freeze Dried Raspberries
Milk Chocolate Buttons	Allergens: Milk, Soya.	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter (Milk), Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%))
Dark Chocolate Buttons	Allergens: Soya.	Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%)),
Mini Dark Chocolate Block	Allergens: Soya.	Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%)),
Mini Milk Chocolate Block	Allergens: Milk, Soya.	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter (Milk), Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; Soya lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%))
Mini White Chocolate Block	Allergens: Milk.	White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla)